

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2699 OF 2017

Dr. Tarachand S/o Ganeshrao Meshram ....Petitioner

V/S

Rashtra Sant Tukdoji Maharaj And Others ....Respondent

Shantikumar Shivshankar Sharma Mayank Shantikumar Sharma

Ravi Omprakash Sharma For Petitioner

Copy Served To Gp/r-2,3 Mrs. Anjali S. Bhandarkar For/r-1

For Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &**

**VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

**DATE : 21st February, 2019**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 2 weeks at the req.of Mr.NH.Joshi,Agp for R.2&3 for filing reply. Asd.SS.Sharma for Petner.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**