

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2699 OF 2017**

*(Dr. Tarachand Ganeshrao Meshram vrs. Rashtra Sant Tukdoji Maharaj  
Nagpur Unviersity and others)*

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

*Shri S.S.Sharma, Advocate for Petitioner*  
*Shri V.A.Thakre, AGP for Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4.*

**CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE AND**  
**S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE: 29<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2019**

The matter to be finally heard on  
**22.04.2019.**

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Rvjalit**