

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2699 OF 2017

(Dr. Tarachand s/o Ganeshrao Meshram vs. Rashtra Sant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Shri S.S. Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri M. Shukla, Advocate h/f Ms. A.S. Bhandarkar,
Advocate for respondent no.1.

Ms. T. Khan, Assistant Government Pleader for
respondent nos.2 to 4.

CORAM : R.K. DESHPANDE AND
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 22, 2019

We are informed that the Division Bench decision of this Court rendered in Writ Petition No.1797/2014 on 13/12/2017 covering the controversy involved in the present matter is the subject matter of challenge in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.15143/2018 before the Hon'ble Apex Court and the notice had been issued.

In view of above, rule, returnable early.

Shri Shukla, learned Counsel waives service of notice for respondent no.1. Ms. Khan, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent nos.2 to 4.

The parties shall be at liberty to move this

Court as and when the aforesaid matter is decided by the
Hon'ble Apex Court.

JUDGE

JUDGE

khj